# 506300877 10/13/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6347628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEDNAL CONSULTING SERVICES LLC	10/13/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEDNAL GROUP LLC
Street Address:	1621 CENTRAL AVE
City:	CHEYENNE
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82001

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7243429

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3076339640
Email: mark@sednal.com
Correspondent Name: MARK LANDES

Address Line 1: 1903 S. GREELEY HWY

Address Line 2: #196

Address Line 4: CHEYENNE, WYOMING 82007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK JAMES LANDES
SIGNATURE:	/Mark James Landes, Manager/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2020-10-13\_SCS-SG\_429 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506300877 REEL: 054041 FRAME: 0044

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Sednal Consulting Services LLC of Cheyenne, Wyoming, USA, hereinafter referred to as assignor, did receive an exclusive assignment from patentee's Mark James Landes and James Mark Landes for the United States Patent for an improvement in "Wire Stripper Systems", patent number 7,243,429, dated March 22, 2006; and whereas, assignor is the present exclusive assignee of said patent,

and,

Whereas, Sednal Group LLC in the city of Cheyenne and state of Wyoming USA, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose mailing address is 1621 Central Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Twenty-one Silver Dollars (\$21.00 Silver Dollars), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, assigns, and licensees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this Thirteenth day of October, 2020 in Bemidji, Minnesota, USA.
Mark Lander, Manager
Sednal Consulting Services LLC
State of Minnesota )  Acknowledgement  County of Beltrami )
On this 13th day of October 2020 before me, Notary public, personally appeared Mark Landes who proved to me, on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY, under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
My commission expires / S/ Z NICOLAS P GLISZINSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

PATENT REEL: 054041 FRAME: 0045

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2025

**RECORDED:** 10/13/2020